NORTH COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT PRICE LIST

Oak Hill Memorial Park 2640 Glen Ridge Rd. Escondido, CA 92027 (760) 745-1781 San Marcos Cemetery 1021 Mulberry Dr. San Marcos, CA 92069 (760) 744-8921

INTERMENT RIGHTS

ADULT GRAVE- FLAT MARKER (HEADSTONE) AREA \$ 1,657.00

ADULT GRAVE- RAISED MARKER, (HEADSTONE) AREA \$ 2,372.00

CHILD GRAVE \$ 1,004.00

INFANT GRAVE \$ 798.00

CREMATION GRAVE \$ 798.00

NICHE WALL \$ 1,327.00 TO \$2,217.00

CREMATION REPOSITORY (OAK HILL ONLY) \$ 121.00

ENDOWMENT CARE

REQUIRED ON ALL GRAVES \$838.00

CREMATION REPOSITORY (OAK HILL ONLY) \$ 60.00

OPENING & CLOSING FOR INTERMENT

ADULT 1STOPENING \$1,510.00

ADULT 2NDOPENING \$ 1,282.00

CHILD OPENING \$857.00

INFANT OPENING \$ 759.00

CREMATION OPENING (IN GROUND) \$ 798.00

CREMATION OPENING (NICHE WALL) \$ 715.00

REPOSITORY (SCHEDULED) \$ 715.00

REPOSITORY (DELIVERY ONLY) \$ 95.00

VAULT + SETTING FEE & TAX

A VAULT OR A LINER IS REQUIRED FOR EACH FULL CASKET BURIAL

STANDARD SIZE VAULT \$1,194.64

OVERSIZED VAULT #7 \$1,955.81

CHILD VAULT \$856.70

INFANT VAULT \$766.69

CREMATION VAULT(Optional) \$ 317.86

LINER + SETTING FEE & TAX

STANDARD SIZE LINER \$ 955.86

OVERSIZED LINER #7 \$ 1,680.32

CHILD LINER \$ 615.21

INFANT LINER \$ 504.02

A SERVICE CHARGE & HANDLING FEE WILL BE COLLECTED ON ANY VAULT OR LINER NOT PURCHASED FROM THE CEMETERY.

OTHER FEES

NONTAXPAYER / NONRESIDENT FEE (PER HEALTH & SAFETY CODE) \$ 1,200.00

MARKER SETTING (FLAT MARKER OR HEADSTONE) \$ 443.00

MARKER SETTING (RAISED MARKER) \$ 517.00

NICHE ENGRAVING \$ 747.00 to \$798.00

CENOTAPH ENGRAVING \$ 616.00

Sorry, we do not accept <u>Cash</u>. CHECKs, Money Orders, MASTER CARD, VISA or DEBIT CARDS are accepted. Charges for interment may differ and are subject to change without notice. Please contact the Cemetery Offices for the exact charge.